
Provider Agencies 

Western MA Regions 

Way Finders (formerly HAP Housing) 
Serving: Agawam, Amherst, Chicopee, Holyoke, Northampton, Springfield, South Hadley, West 
Springfield and Westfield 
Araceli Rivera:  413-233-1615 arivera@wayfinders.org     TTY/TDD: 413-233-1699 

Pioneer Valley Planning Commission (PVPC) 
Covering all other Western MA communities 
Shirley Stephens:  413-781-6045 sstephpens@pvpc.org   TTY/TDD: 413-781-7168 

Central MA Region 

RCAP Solutions Financial Services (RCAP) 
Lovette Chislom:  978-630-6725 lchislom@rcapsolutions.org  TTY/TDD: 978-630-6754 

MetroWest MA Region 

South Middlesex Opportunity Council, Inc. (SMOC) 
Linda Hochen:  508-620-2682 lhochen@smoc.org   TTY/TDD: 508-872-4853 

Northeast/North Shore Region 

Community Teamwork, Inc. (CTI) 
Alan Trebat:  978-654-5741  atrebat@commteam.org   Mass Relay, Dial 711 

Greater Metro Boston Region 

Metro Housing Boston 
Jennifer Shaw:  617-425-6637 jennifer.shaw@metrohousingboston.org     Mass Relay, Dial 711 

Southeastern MA 

NeighborWorks Housing Solutions 
Elvira Caldeira:  617-770-2227 ext. 134 ecaldeira@nhsmass.org  TTY/TDD 617-801-5218 

The Cape &Islands 

South Middlesex Opportunity Council, Inc. (SMOC) 
Amy Cowan:  508-202-5919 acowan@smoc.org  TTY/TDD: 508-872-4853 
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